19 SS BR 55

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of John H.
2	Sizemore.
3	WHEREAS, John H. Sizemore of Big Creek, Kentucky, was born on December 6,
4	1922; and
5	WHEREAS, John H. Sizemore served his country during World War II; and
6	WHEREAS, John H. Sizemore was a deacon and faithful member of the Little
7	Creek United Baptist Church; and
8	WHEREAS, John H. Sizemore was preceded in death by his wife, Jewel Sizemore,
9	son, Kenneth Sizemore, and daughter, Barbara Steele; parents, Martha (Hoskins) and Jake
10	Sizemore; and brothers and sisters, Robert Sizemore, Clyde Sizemore, Chester Sizemore,
11	Georgia Sizemore, Claire Sizemore, Haley Sizemore, Ellan Childers, and Grace Frances
12	Sizemore. He is survived by his daughters, Edith Eileen Williamson, Joyce Asher and her
13	husband, Gary, Janice Bowling, and Joann Salyers and her husband, Richard; sister, Lula
14	Napier; grandchildren, Riley Jon, Shane, Leah, Natalie, Crystal, Ginger, Eddie Jon,
15	Kendra, Sonya, April, Andrew, Brandon, John Taylor, Richard, and Christy; 18 great-
16	grandchildren; two great-great grandchildren; and a host of other family members,
17	friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
18	NOW, THEREFORE,
19	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
20	Kentucky:
21	\Rightarrow Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
22	sympathy upon the passing of John H. Sizemore, and extend heartfelt condolences to his
23	family and friends in this time of loss.
24	\Rightarrow Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
25	memory of John H. Sizemore.
26	Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
27	Resolution to Senator Robert Stivers II for delivery to the family.

Page 1 of 1